A2V09H400--04NR3
1
RF Device Data
NXP Semiconductors
RF Power LDMOS Transistor
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFET
This 107 W asymmetrical Doherty RF power LDMOS transistor is designed
for cellular base station applications covering the frequency range of 720 to

Rev. 2
*C3, C10 and C12 are mounted vertically.
C31
C1
C
U
T
O
U
T
AR
EA
Z1
Table 7. A2V09H400--04NR3 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C4, C31 0.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R5BT250XT ATC
C2, C10, C11, C13, C14, C16, C32 82 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F820JT250XT ATC
C3 12 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F120JT250XT ATC
C5 15 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F150JT250XT ATC
C6, C8 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B8R2JT500XT ATC
C7 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B5R6BP500XT ATC
C9 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B9R1CT500XT ATC
C12 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C15 18 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B180JT500XT ATC
C17, C18 1000 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B102JW50XT ATC
C19, C22 15 F Chip Capacitor C5750X7S2A156M230KB TDK
C20, C21, C23, C24, C25, C26, C27 10 F Chip Capacitor GRM32ER61H106KA12L Murata
C28, C29 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR63V477M13X26-RH Multicomp
C30 0.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R7BT250XT ATC
R1, R2 3 , 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12063R00JNEA Vishay
R3 51 , 1/2 W Chip Resistor CRCW201051R0JNEF Vishay
Z1 800–1000 MHz Band, 90 2 dB Asymmetric Coupler CMX09Q02 Cemax
PCB Rogers RO3006, 0.025, r = 6.5 D86951 MTL